
MCH 2024-25 school year- calendar MAJOR DATES

2024

Monday August 19- Friday August 23 Staff prep days

Monday August 26-Wednesday August 28 Staff prep days

Monday August 26 Elementary meetings for parents (adults only)
Upper Elementary 3-4pm, Lower Elementary 4-5pm

Tuesday August 27 Primary meeting for parents (adults only) 4-5pm

Wednesday August 28 Welcome picnic 4-6pm Gladys Potter Park (Humboldt Park)

Thursday August 29 & Friday August 30 Phase-in days for all students (half days)
Primary & Lower Elementary: Group A 8-10am or Group B 10:15-12:15
Upper Elementary: One group, 8am-12:15pm

Monday September 2 School Closed, Labor day

Tuesday September 3 First day of school for all students (Before & After School
starts) Pre-Primary Phase-in 9am-11am

Wednesday September 4 Casa/Pre-Primary Phase-in 9am-11am

Tuesday September 17 Lower & Upper Elementary Curriculum Night 4-5pm

Thursday September 19 Primary Curriculum Night 4-5pm

Tuesday September 24 School Picture Day

Saturday October 5 Family Fall Fest
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Friday October 11 Half-day for all students, 12pm dismissal, Staff in-service
afternoon

Monday October 14 School Closed, Indigenous Peoples' Day

Thursday October 24 United Nations Day celebration

Friday October 25 School Closed, Parent/teacher conferences

Saturday November 2 Open House, Lower & Upper Elementary Parent Morning,
10am-12pm

Monday November 11 School Closed, Veterans Day

Wednesday November 27- Friday November 29 School Closed, Thanksgiving Break

Friday December 20 Full day, no after school available

Monday December 23, 2024 - Friday January 3, 2025 School Closed, Winter Break

2025

Monday January 20 School Closed, Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Saturday January 25 Open House, 10am-12pm
Primary, Lower & Upper Elementary Parent Afternoon,1pm-2pm

Friday February 7 School Closed, Parent/teacher conferences

Monday February 17 School Closed, Presidents Day
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Friday March 14 School Closed, Staff in-service day for AMS Conference

Monday March 17- Friday March 28 School Closed, Spring Break

Friday April 25 School Closed, Staff in-service day

Friday May 9 School Closed, Parent/teacher conferences

Monday May 26 School Closed, Memorial Day

Tuesday June 10 Last day of school (half day dismissal for all students; 11:45am
Casa, 12pm for Primary & 12:15 for Elementary)

Wednesday June 11- Friday June 13 Staff prep days

Monday June 16- Friday August 8 MCH Summer Camp & Pre-Primary Summer
Session
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